

Press Release

F.N.B. CORPORATION SCHEDULES FIRST QUARTER 2008 EARNINGS REPORT AND CONFERENCE CALL

Hermitage, PA – April 3, 2008 – F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB) today announced that it will host its quarterly conference call to discuss the financial results for the first quarter on Friday, April 18, 2008, at 11:00 AM Eastern Daylight Time. Hosting the call will be Stephen Gurgovits, Chairman, Robert New, Jr., President and Chief Executive Officer, and Brian Lilly, Chief Financial Officer. A press release highlighting the financial results for the first quarter will be issued after the market close on Thursday, April 17, 2008.

The call can be accessed via the telephone by dialing (888) 726-2459 or (913) 312-1414 for international callers; the confirmation number is 2944152.

A replay of the call will be available from 2:00 PM Eastern Daylight Time on the day of the call until midnight Eastern Daylight Time on May 2, 2008. The replay can be accessed by dialing (888) 203-1112 or (719) 457-0820 for international callers; the confirmation number is 2944152. A transcript of the call will be posted to the "Shareholder and Investor Relations" section of F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at www.fnbcorporation.com.

About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, a diversified financial services company headquartered in Hermitage, PA, has total assets of approximately \$8 billion, including the recently acquired Omega Financial Corporation. F.N.B. is a leading provider of banking, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC, F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, and Regency Finance Company. It also operates consumer finance offices in Tennessee and Ioan production offices in Tennessee and Florida.

Mergent Inc., a leading provider of business and financial information about publicly traded companies, has recognized F.N.B. Corporation as a Dividend Achiever. This annual recognition is based on the Corporation's outstanding record of increased dividend performance. The Corporation has consistently increased dividend payments for 35 consecutive years.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol FNB. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at http://www.fnbcorporation.com.

###

MEDIA CONTACT:

Jennifer Reel 724-983-4856/724-699-6389 (cell)

Analysts & Institutional Investor Contact:

Bartley Parker, CFA bartley.parker@icrinc.com 203-682-8250